
Utah Division of Purchasing & General Services 
3150 State Office Building, 

Capitol Hill PO Box 141061 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-1061  

Phone: (801) 538-3026 Fax: (801) 538-3882 
www.purchasing.utah.gov 

 
Kent D. Beers Director / Chief Procurement Officer 538-3143 kbeers@utah.gov 

Jennifer Salts Assistant Director 538-3064 jennifersalts@utah.gov 

Christopher Hughes Assistant Director 538-3254 christopherhughes@utah.gov 

Terri O’Toole Assistant Director 538-3147 totoole@utah.gov 

Ann Schliep Purchasing Agent 538-3421 aschliep@utah.gov 

Brad Cummings Contract Analyst 538-3232 bcummings@utah.gov 

Chad Harris Purchasing Technician 538-3151 chadharris@utah.gov 

Chad Hinds Purchasing Agent 538-1287 chinds@utah.gov 

Christopher Jennings Contract Analyst 538-3157 ctjennings@utah.gov 

Cody Nelson Purchasing Agent 538-3141 codynelson@utah.gov 

Debbie Johnson Purchasing Coordinator 592-8883 debbiejohnson@utah.gov 

Fay Tan Contract Analyst 538-3524 ftan@utah.gov 

Garret Johnston Purchasing Agent 538-3216 gkjohnston@utah.gov 

Jake Macfarlane Contract Analyst 538-3146 jmacfarlane@utah.gov 

Jeff Hammer Purchasing Agent 538-3159 jhammer@utah.gov 

John Palmer Purchasing Agent 538-3205 johnpalmer@utah.gov 

Kari Baardson Contract Analyst 538-3283 kbaardson@utah.gov 

Linda Crawford Purchasing Agent 538-3150 lindacrawford@utah.gov 

Nick Hughes Contract Analyst 538-3148 nhughes@utah.gov 

Nikki Sanchez Purchasing Agent 538-3342 nsanchez@utah.gov 

Rachel Cheney Purchasing Agent 538-1297 rcheney@utah.gov 

Sheila Bird Office Specialist, FINET coordinator 538-3154 sbird@utah.gov 

Solomon Kingston Contract Analyst 538-3228 skingston@utah.gov 

Spencer Hall Contract Analyst 538-3307 spencerh@utah.gov 

Tara Eutsler Contract Analyst 538-3386 teutsler@utah.gov 

Vinessa Dudley Purchasing Agent 538-3525 vdudley@utah.gov 

Windy Aphayrath Purchasing Agent 538-3097 waphayrath@utah.gov 

Zac Christensen Contract Analyst 538-3131 zchristensen@utah.gov 
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